UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1628557111 Fee: \$54.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/11/2016 11:57 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, F. 32 15 800-645-0683

This Instrument Prepara 1 Py: The Northern Trust Company 50 South LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60603 312-630-6000

This Instrument Prepared By: Frank Skony (CHI)

Deal Name: Northern Trust Company

IL. Cook

\$4

S425342SAT

REF122247664

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois barking corporation, 50 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL, 60675, does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by Shanti Welcome, LLC (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED and the real estate described therein is finity released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation Dated: 06/14/2012 Recorded: 06/15/2012 Instrument: 1216729075 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: 5825,000.00 Property Address: 812 E. Woodfield Road, Schaumburg, IL 60173; 804 East Woodfield Road, Suite 300, Schaumburg, IL 60173

Parcel Tax ID: 07-14-200-084-1004; 07-14-200-084-1036 Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 10/07/2016.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By:

Name: Shalaundra Towels Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Power of Attorney Recorded 01/09/2015 Instrument: 1500944077

in Cook, IL

1628557111 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

State of Florida County of Leon

On 10/07/2016 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, for said County and State, personally appeared Shalaundra Towels, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that is a/an Attorney-in-Fact of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation and that he/she did execute the foregoing instrument. Shalaundra Towels is personally known to me.

Notary Public: Couy roward My Comm. Expires: 01/14/2020

D20

CODY HOWARD
MY COMMISSION # FF 950840
EXPIRES. January 14, 2020
Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

1628557111 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COP

File Number: 10-1316

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER H200 IN COURTYARDS ON WOODFIELD OFFICE CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: LOT 2 IN WOODFIELD AND PLUM GROVE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDE) APRIL 10, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0710015072, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY GRANT OF STCRMWATER DRAINAGE EASEMENT DATED DECEMBER 22, 2000 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 2000, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0001013184 FROM BIT HOLDINGS THIRTY-SIX, INC., A MARYLAND CORPORATION, TO LEVY PLUM GROVE, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED L'ABILITY COMPANY, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES INTENDED TO TRANSPORT SURFACE. AND SUBSURFACE STORMWATER FROM THE BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED FROM TIME TO TIME ON THE LEVY PROPERTY THROUGH THE EASEMENT PREMISES AS MAY BE REASONAPLY NECESSARY FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING, MAINTAINING, REPAIRING, REPLACING AND OPERATING SUCH DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND EXERCISING THE RIGHTS AND PERFORMING THE OBLIGATIONS OF LEVY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT AND TO ENTER IN A REASONABLE MANNER UPON SUCH PORTIONS OF THE BIT PROPERTY OUTSIDE OF THE EASEMENT PREMISES AS MAY BE NECESSARY AND APPROVED BY BIT FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ACCESSING THE EASEMENT PREMISES IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND TO EXERCISE THE RIGHTS AND PERFORM THE OBLIGATIONS OF LEVY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THE GREEMENT OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHERN MOST NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 IN WOODFIELD & PLUM GROVE SUBDIVISIONS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED WITH THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS ON DECEMBER 27, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0001013181 THENCE SOUTH 03 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1, 481.00 FEET TO A BEND POINT IN SAID EAST LINE; THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 42 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE OF SAID LOT 1. 10.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 03 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1, 481.00 FEET A LINE 760.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 10.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1628557111 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 3:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT FOR PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY ACCESS EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 22, 2000 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 2000 AS DOCUMENT 0001013186 BETWEEN LEVY PLUM GROVE, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND BIT HOLDINGS THIRTY-SIX, INC., A MARYLAND CORPORATION, FOR THE PURPOSE OF EGRESS AND INGRESS IN, OVER, UPON AND ACROSS PAVED ROADWAY AREAS OF BIT PARCEL AS DESCRIBED IN SAID AGREEMENT.

PARCEL 4:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY PARKING EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 22, 2000 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 2000 AS DOCUMENT 0001013188 BETWEEN LEVY PLUM GROVE, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND AMERICAN ACADEMY OF DERMATOLOGY, A MINNESOTA NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION, FOR THE PURPOSE OF USE OF THE AAD PROPERTY PARKING AREA FOR THE PARKING OF MOTOR VEHICLES BY LEVY AND EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, TENANTS AND INVITEES OF THE LEVY PROPERTY AND FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES AND PEDESTRIANS TO AND PROM THE LEVY PROPERTY FROM AND TO THE AAD PROPERTY PARKING AREA IT, ORDER TO USE THE AAD PROPERTY PARKING AREA Allb.

The County Clarks Office OVER THE LAND AS SHOWN ON EXHIBIT C.

07-14-200-084-1022